11-19-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101897515

	Name: Federal - Hoffman, Inc. Street Address: 900 Ehlen Drive Anoka, MN 55303-4504
General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State Minnesota [] Other	Street Address: 900 Ehlen Drive Annka, MN 55303-4504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	[] Individual(s) Association General Parmership [] Limited Partnership X] Corporation-State Minnesota
[] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Nume	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: December 6, 1985	., ., ., ., .,
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	711,466
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Carolyn M. Sandberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00
Internal Address: 1425.099US1 Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minncapolis, MN 55402-0938	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
D. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Carolyn M. Sandberg	November 19, 2001
Name of Person Signing Yotal number of pages include	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#409961.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0796

State of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Mary Kiffineyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, keeper of the Great Seal of the State and custodian of the documents pertaining to businesses governed by the laws of this State, do hereby certify that: the entities listed below have merged under the provisions of Minnesota law and have designated the surviving entity listed below. I further certify that the merger documents indicate the name change shown below and were filed on and are effective on the dates listed below. I further certify that the ability of the non-surviving participating entities to do business ceased as of the effective date of the merger.

PARTICIPATING ENTITIES:

DE: F. C. Acquisition, Inc.

MN: Federal Cartridge Corporation

SURVIVING ENTITY: Federal Cartridge Corporation

MERGER FILING DATE: 12/06/1985

NAME CHANGE: Federal-Hoffman, Inc.

NAME CHANGE FILING DATE: 12/06/1985

This certificate has been issued on November 19, 2001.



RECORDED: 11/19/2001

Mary Kiffmager Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0797